

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17459 OF 2025

Ganesh Irrapa Waghmare & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sumit V. Khaire for the Petitioner.
Mrs. S. D. Vayas, Addl. G. P. a/w Mrs. V. R. Raje, AGP for
Respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 7th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 10th February 2026.
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of all the respondents.
4. Reply affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)